WORK NO. 01

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)



BILL OF QUANTITIES

FOR

<u>CLEANING OF NALLAH AT INTERNAL STREETS</u> <u>OF SECTOR I& SURROUNDING AREAS OF</u> <u>MANZOOR COLONY JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)</u>

ESTIMATED COST:-

Bid Security:-

Tender Cost:-

RS. 9,98,917/=

5% of Quoted Amount

Rs. 2,000/=

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE

Issue to M/s	 P.O. No.	
	 Dated:	
	 Bank:	

ŵ

<u>This 3ection should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before</u> <u>Issuance of the Bidding Documents</u>)

a)	Name of Procuring Agency	JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)
b)	Brief Description of Works	CLEANING OF NALLAH AT INTERNAL STREETS OF SECTOR I & SURROUNDING AREA OF MANZOOR COLONY, JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)
c)	Procuring Agency's Address	<u>Gol Market Block "B" SMCHS Area, Near</u> <u>Darweshia Masjid</u>
d)	Estimated Cost:	<u>Rs. 9,98,917</u>
e)	Amount of Bid Security:	5% of Quoted Rate
	Fill in lump Sum amount or in % age of bi exceeding 5%	d amount / Estimated Cost, but not
f)	Period of Bid Validity (days)	<u>90 Days</u>
g)	Security Deposit:- (Including bid security) (in % age of bid amount / estimated cost	<u>05% Earnest Money + 05% Retention</u> <u>Money</u> equal to 10%
h)	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from Bills:	05 % Retention Money
i)	Deadline for submission of Bids along with time:	<u>06-NOVEMBER-2015 (01:00 PM)</u>
j)	Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening	06-NOVEMBER-2015 (02:00 PM)
k)	Time for Completion from written order of commence	After Receiving of Work Order 45 Days
l)	Liquidity damages (0.05 of Esti total not exceeding 10%	mated Cost or Bid Cost per day of delay, but

m) Deposit Receipt No: Date: Amount

11

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)



SCHEDULE

SUBJECT: <u>CLEANING OF NALLAH AT INTERNAL STREETS OF SECTOR I &</u> <u>SURROUNDING AREA OF MANZOOR COLONY, JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)</u>

mate Cost: Rs.9,98,917/=			Tender Cost Rs: 2000	
S. #	Description Of Work	Quantity	Rate	Amount
1.	Earth work Excavation in Ashed Sand Soft Solid or Silt Clearness undressed level upto 50 ft	103501 Cft	1663.75%0Cft	1,72,200
2.	Disposa of Unsuitable / surplus excavated material outside the Jamshed Zone limit including loading and unloadir g by Mechanical means 15 Miles	77626 Cft	1065.00%Cft	8,26,717
			Total PC Cost	9,98,917

SUMMARY OF BILL OF QUANTITIES

/ We hereby quoted as follows:

Total Schedule Rate Amount Rs. 9,98,917.00

_____% Above / Below of the Schedule Rate Rs. _____

Grand Total Rs. _

Rupees)_

for the complete job for all Schedule of Rates.

Time Limit (45) days

NOTE:

- Tender must be quoted in figure & in word Both otherwise liable to be cancelled.
- All over writing & correction it any must be initiated & stamped by the bidder.
- We / I read the standard Bidding Documents (Volume-I) available in the Office & Website of DMC (East) and agreed to abide all of them and also provide all these documents with our signature as & when directed.

Signature of the contractor Name & Address_____

Penalty Per Day Rs. 1500/=

SUB VEER JAMSHED ZONE

ASSISTANTEX **VE ENGINEER** JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

WORK NO. 02

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)



BILL OF QUANTITIES

FOR

<u>CLEANING OF NALLAH AT DIFFERENT PLACES IN</u> <u>LINES AREA JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)</u>

ESTIMATED COST:-

Bid Security:-

i.

Tender Cost:-

RS. 9,99,213/=

5% of Quoted Amount

Rs. 2,000/=

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE

ssue to M/s	 P.O. No.	
	 Dated:	
	 Bank:	

<u>This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before</u> <u>Issuance of the Bidding Documents</u>)

a)	Name of Procuring Agency	JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)
b)	Brief Description of Works	CLEANING OF NALLAH AT DIFFERENT PLACES IN LINES AREA, JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)
c)	Procuring Agency's Address	<u>Gol Market Block "B" SMCHS Area, Near</u> <u>Darweshia Masjid</u>
d)	Estimatec Cost:	<u>Rs. 9,99,213</u>
e)	Amount of Bid Security:	5% of Quoted Rate
	Fill in lump Sum amount or in % age of bi- exceeding 5%	d amount / Estimated Cost, but not
f)	Period of Bid Validity (days)	<u>90 Days</u>
g)	Security Deposit:- (Including bid security) (in % age of bid amount / estimated cost	<u>05% Earnest Money + 05% Retention</u> <u>Money</u> equal to 10%
h)	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from Bills:	05 % Retention Money
i)	Deadline for submission of Bids along with time:	<u>06-NOVEMBER-2015 (01:00 PM)</u>
j)	Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening	06-NOVEMBER-2015 (02:00 PM)
k)	Time for Completion from written order of commence	After Receiving of Work Order 45 Days
1)	Liquidity damages (0.05 of Esti	mated Cost or Bid Cost per day of delay, but

m) Deposit Receipt No: Date: Amount

total not exceeding 10%

.

r

halwe

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)



SCHEDULE

CLEANING OF NALLAH AT DIFFERENT PLACES IN LINES AREA, JAMSHED SUBJECT: ZONE, DMC (EAST)

Stimate Cost: Rs.9.99.213/=

imate Cost: Rs.9,99,213/=		Tender Cost Rs: 2000/		
S. #	Description Of Work	Quantity	Rate	Amount
1.	Earth work Excavation in Ashed Sand Soft Solid or Silt Cleurness undressed level upto 50 ft	103532 Cft	1663.75%0Cft	1,72,251
2.	Disposal of Unsuitable / surplus excavated material outside the Jamshed Zone limit including loading and unloading by Mechanical means 15 Miles	77649 Cft	1065.00%Cft	8,26,962
			Total PC Cost	9,99,213

SUMMARY OF BILL OF QUANTITIES

/ We hereby quoted as follows:

Total Schedule Rate Amount Rs. 9,99,213.00

% Above / Below of the Schedule Rate Rs.

Grand Total Rs.

(Rupees)

for the complete job for all Schedule of Rates.

lime Limit (45) days

Penalty Per Day Rs. 1500/=

NOTE:

- Tender mi st be quoted in figure & in word Both otherwise liable to be cancelled.
- All over writing & correction it any must be initiated & stamped by the bidder.
- ✤ We / I read the standard Bidding Documents (Volume-I) available in the Office & Website of DMC (East) and agreed to abide all of them and also provide all these documents with our signature as & when directed.

Signature of the contractor Name & Address

JAMSHED ZONE

CUTIVE ENGINEER ASSISTAN AMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

WORK NO. 03

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)



BILL OF QUANTITIES

FOR

PROVIDING / FIXING OF RCC SLAB ON SW DRAIN AND PROVIDING RING SLAB & MAINHOLE COVERS AT MARTIN ROAD AND JAHANGIR ROAD, UC-10, JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

ESTIMATED COST:-

Bid Security:-

Tender Cost:-

RS. 9,97,061/=

5% of Quoted Amount

Rs. 2,000/=

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE

Issue to M/s

Ý.

P.O. No.

Dated:

Bank:

<u>This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before</u> <u>Issuance of the Bidding Documents</u>

a)	Name of Procuring Agency	JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)
b)	Brief Description of Works	PROVIDING / FIXING OF RCC SLAB ON SW DRAIN AND PROVIDING RING SLAB & MAINHOLE COVERS AT MARTIN ROAD AND JAHANGIR ROAD, UC-10, JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)
c)	Procuring; Agency's Address	<u>Gol Market Block "B" SMCHS Area, Near</u> Darweshia Masjid
d)	Estimated Cost:	<u>Rs. 9,97,061</u>
e)	Amount of Bid Security:	5% of Quoted Rate
	Fill in lump Sum amount or in % age of bio exceeding 5%	d amount / Estimated Cost, but not
f)	Period of Bid Validity (days)	<u>90 Days</u>
g)	Security Deposit:- (Including bid security) (in % age of bid amount / estimated cost	<u>05% Earnest Money + 05% Retention</u> <u>Money</u> equal to 10%
h)	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from Bills:	05 % Retention Money
i)	Deadline for submission of Bids along with time:	06-NOVEMBER-2015 (01:00 PM)
j)	Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening	<u>06-NOVEMBER-2015 (02:00 PM)</u>
k)	Time for Completion from written order of commence	After Receiving of Work Order 45 Days
l)	Liquidity damages (0.05 of Estite total not exceeding 10%	mated Cost or Bid Cost per day of delay, but

m) Deposit Receipt No: Date: Amount

ha

EXÉCUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)



SCHEDULE

SUBJECT: <u>PROVIDING / FIXING OF RCC SLAB ON SW DRAIN AND PROVIDING RING</u> <u>SLAB & MAINHOLE COVERS AT MARTIN ROAD AND JAHANGIR ROAD,</u> <u>UC-10, JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)</u>

Cstimate Cost: Rs.9,97,061/=

Tender Cost Rs: 2000/=

S. #	Description Of Work	Quantity	Rate	Amount
1.	Earth work Excavation in Ashed Sand Soft Solid or Silt Clearness undressed level upto 50 ft	21776 Cft	1663.75%0Cft	36,230
2.	Disposal of Unsuitable / surplus excavated material outside the Jamshed Zone limit including loading and unloading by Mechanical means 15 Miles	17201 Cft	1065.00%Cft	1,83,191
3.	Dismartling Cement Concrete Plain (1:2:4)	613 Cft	3327.50%Cft	20,398
4.	Dismartling Cement Concrete Reinformced	256 Cft	5445.00%Cft	13,939
5.	Erection and removal of centering Partial wood 2 nd Class (ii) Vertical	4783 Sft	3127.41%Sft	1,49,584
6.	Cement Concrete Plain in including placing Ratio 1 2:4	1579 Cft	14429.25%Cft	2,27,838
7.	Fabrication of Mild Steel Reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting, bending laying in position making joints and fastenings i/c cost of binding wire (also includes removal of using tor bars	17.97 Cwt	5001.70 P/Cwt	89,881
8.	Reinforced cement concrete work i/c all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately, this rate also includes all kinds of forms mould lifting shuttering curring rendering and finishing the exposed surface (i/c screening and washing of shingle RCC work in roof slab beams columns rafts, lintels and other structural members laid in situ or present laid in position complete in all respect.	402.50 Cft	258.62 P/ Cft	1,04,094
9.	Manufacturing & supplying of R.C.C ring slab of 21" dia inside 36" dia outside 7.5 width and 6" thick I/C 3/8" dia tor steel bars two concentric rings with 3/8" dia 8 Nos cross linked bars welded and Two sunk type hooks casted in a 1:1 ½:3 concrete with embedded 15 Kg C.I frame in perfect position i/c transportation charges for coverage lead of 20 Km Per trip from casting yard to Town Office. (A Minimum of 25 Nos Slabs per trip will be transported).	50 Nos	1906.60 Each	95,330

			Total PC Cost	9,97,061
11.	shifting to the site and fixing of 36" dia Ring Slab in perfect position on damaged manholes including cutting of damage portion on manhole in proper shape and laying of cement mortor of 2" thickness and disposal of debries	50 Nos.	563.09 Each	28,154
10.	Manufacturing & Supplying of R.C.C Main Hole Covers Cast in 1:2:4 concrete ratio 3" deep at center reinforced with 3/8" tor steel bars at 4" C/C welded to 1/8" thick 2.5 inch deep M.S Plate i/c curing stacking transportation within Miles a) 21" dia	53 Nos.	913.63 Each	48,422

SUMMARY OF BILL OF QUANTITIES

/ We hereby quoted as follows:

Total Schedule Rate Amount Rs. 9,97,061.00

_____% Above / Below of the Schedule Rate Rs. ____

Grand Total Rs.

(Rupees)_

for the complete job for all Schedule of Rates.

lime Limit (45) days

Penalty Per Day Rs. 1500/=

NOTE:

- Tender must be quoted in figure & in word Both otherwise liable to be cancelled.
- All over writing & correction it any must be initiated & stamped by the bidder.
- We / I read the standard Bidding Documents (Volume-I) available in the Office & Website of DMC (East) and agreed to abide all of them and also provide all these documents with our signature as & when directed.

Signature of the contractor Name & Address_____

FIVE ENGINEER

ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEEF JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

SUB JAMSHED ZO

Work NO. 04

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)



BILL OF QUANTITIES

FOR

<u>PROVIDING / SUPPLYING MAINHOLE COVERS</u> <u>& RING SLAB AT DEPARTMENTAL STORE,</u> <u>JAMSHED ZONE</u>

ESTIMATED COST:-

Bid Security:-

Tender Cost:-

RS. 9,99,121/=

5% of Quoted Amount

Rs. 2,000/=

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE

Issue to M/s	 P.O. No.	
	 Dated:	
	Bank:	

<u>This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before</u> <u>Issuance of the Bidding Documents</u>)

a)	Name of Procuring Agency	JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)
b)	Brief Description of Works	PROVIDING / SUPPLYING MAINHOLE COVERS & RING SLAB AT DEPARTMENTAL STORE, JAMSHED ZONE.
c)	Procuring Agency's Address	<u>Gol Market Block "B" SMCHS Area, Near</u> <u>Darweshia Masjid</u>
d)	Estimated Cost:	<u>Rs. 9,99,121</u>
e)	Amount of Bid Security:	5% of Quoted Rate
	Fill in lump Sum amount or in % age of bi exceeding 5%	d amount / Estimated Cost, but not
f)	Period of Bid Validity (days)	90 Days
g)	Security Deposit:- (Including bid security)	<u>05% Earnest Money + 05% Retention</u> <u>Money</u>
	(in % age of bid amount / estimated cost	equal to 10%
h)	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from Bills:	05 % Retention Money
i)	Deadline for submission of Bids along with time:	06-NOVEMBER-2015 (01:00 PM)
j)	Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening	06-NOVEMBER-2015 (02:00 PM)
k)	Time for Completion from written order of commence	After Receiving of Work Order 45 Days
1)	Liquidity demogra	mated Cost or Bid Cost per day of delay, but

- Liquidity damages_____ (0.05 of Estimated Cost or Bid Cost per day of delay, but total not εxceeding 10%
- m) Deposit Receipt No: Date: Amount

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)



SCHEDULE

SUBJECT: <u>PROVIDING / SUPPLYING MAINHOLE COVERS & RING SLAB AT</u> DEPARTMENTAL STORE, JAMSHED ZONE.

Estimate Cost: Rs.9,99,121/=

Tender Cost Rs: 2000/=

S. #	Description Of Work	Quantity	Rate	Amount
1.	Manufacturing & supplying of R.C.C ring slab of 21" dia inside 36" dia outside 7.5 width and 6" thick I/C 3/8" dia tor steel bars two concentric rings with 3/8" dia 8 Nos cross linked bars welded and Two sunk type hooks casted in a 1:1 ½:3 concrete with embedded 15 Kg C.I frame in perfect position i/c transportation charges for coverage lead of 20 Km Per trip from casting yard to Town Office. (A Minimum of 25 Nos Slabs per trip will be transported).	270 Nos	1906.60 Each	RS: 5,14,782
2.	Manu acturing & Supplying of R.C.C Main Hole Covers Cast in 1:2:4 concrete ratio 3" deep at center reinfo ced with 3/8" tor steel bars at 4" C/C welded to 1/8" thick 2.5 inch deep M.S Plate i/c curing stacking transportation within Miles a) 21" dia b) 24" Dia	300 Nos. 200 Nos	913.63 Each 1051.25 Each	RS: 2,74,089 Rs. 2,10,250
	b) 24" Dia	200 Nos	Total PC Cost	

SUMMARY OF BILL OF QUANTITIES

I / We hereby quoted as follows:

Total Schedule Rate Amount Rs. 9,99,121.00

% Above / Below of the Schedule Rate Rs.

Grand Total Rs.

(Rupees)_

for the complete job for all Schedule of Rates.

Time Limit (45) days

NOTE:

- * Tender must be quoted in figure & in word Both otherwise liable to be cancelled.
- All over v/riting & correction it any must be initiated & stamped by the bidder.
- We / I read the standard Bidding Documents (Volume-I) available in the Office & Website of DMC (East) and agreed to abide all of them and also provide all these documents with our signature as & when directed.

Signature of the contractor Name & Address_____

Penalty Per Day Rs. 1500/=

ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER LAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

War No. 05

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)



BILL OF QUANTITIES

FOR

<u>P/L PRE CAST RCC SLAB FOR SW DRAIN ROOF IN</u> <u>AKHTER COLONY & CHANESAR GOTH, JAMSHED</u> <u>ZONE, DMC (EAST)</u>

ESTIMATED COST:-

RS. 9,97,127/=

5% of Quoted Amount

Bid Security:-

Tender Cost:-

Rs. 2,000/=

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE

Issue to M/s

P.O. No.

Dated: Bank:

<u>This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before</u> <u>Issuance of the Bidding Documents</u>)

a)	Name of Procuring Agency	JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)
b)	Brief Description of Works	<u>P / L PRE CAST RCC SLAB FOR SW DRAIN</u> Roof in Akhter Colony & Chanesar Goth, Jamshed Zone, DMC (East)
c)	Procuring Agency's Address	Gol Market Block "B" SMCHS Area, Near Darweshia Masjid
d)	Estimated Cost:	<u>Rs. 9,97,127/=</u>
e)	Amount of Bid Security:	5% of Quoted Rate
	Fill in lump Sum amount or in % age of bi exceeding 5%	d amount / Estimated Cost, but not
f)	Period of Bid Validity (days)	<u>90 Days</u>
g)	Security Deposit:- (Including bid security) (in % age of bid amount / estimated cost	<u>05% Earnest Money + 05% Retention</u> <u>Money</u> equal to 10%
h)	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from Bills:	05 % Retention Money
i)	Deadline for submission of Bids along with time:	06-NOVEMBER-2015 (01:00 PM)
j)	Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening	<u>06-NOVEMBER-2015 (02:00 PM)</u>
k)	Time for Completion from written order of commence	After Receiving of Work Order 45 Days
1)	Liquidity damages (0.05 of Esti- total not exceeding 10%	mated Cost or Bid Cost per day of delay, but

m) Deposit Receipt No: Date: Amount

alut

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)



SCHEDULE

SUBJECT: <u>P / L PRECISE RCC SLAB FOR SW DRAIN ROOF IN AKHTER COLONY &</u> <u>CHANESAR GOTH, JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)</u>

Estimate Cost: Rs.9,97,127/=

Tender Cost Rs: 2000/=

S. #	Description Of Work	Quantity	Rate	Amount
1.	Earth work Excavation in Ashed Sand Soft Solid or Si t Clearness undressed level upto 50 ft	21451 Cft	1663.75%0Cft	35,689
2.	Disposal of Unsuitable / surplus excavated material outside the Jamshed Zone limit including loading and unloading by Mechanical means 15 Miles	16997 Cft	1065.00%Cft	1,81,018
3.	Dismantling Cement Concrete Plain (1:2:4)	613 Cft	3327.50%Cft	20,398
4.	Dismantling Cement Concrete Reinformced	256 Cft	5445.00%Cft	13,939
5.	Erection and removal of centering Partial wood 2 nd Class (ii) Vertical	4783 Sft	3127.41%Sft	1,49,584
6.	Cement Concrete Plain in including placing Ratio 1:2:4	1579 Cft	14429.25%Cft	2,27,838
7.	Fabrication of Mild Steel Reinforcement for cemert concrete i/c cutting, bending laying in position making joints and fastenings i/c cost of binding wire (also includes removal of using tor bars	34.1518 Cwt	5001.70 P/Cwt	170,817
8.	Reinforced cement concrete work i/c all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately, this rate also includes all kinds of forms mould lifting shuttering curring rendering and finishing the exposed surface (i/c screening and washing of shingle) RCC work in roof slab beams columns rafts, l ntels and other structural members laid in situ or present laid in position complete in all respect.	765 Cft	258.62 P/ Cft	1,97,844
	respect		Total PC Cost	9,97,127

SUMMARY OF BILL OF QUANTITIES

1 / We hereby quoted as follows:

Total Schedule Rate Amount Rs. 9,97,127.00

_____% Above / Below of the Schedule Rate Rs. ______

Grand Total Rs.

(Rupees)_

for the complete job for all Schedule of Rates.

Time Limit (45) days

Penalty Per Day Rs. 1500/=

NOTE:

- Tender nust be quoted in figure & in word Both otherwise liable to be cancelled.
- ↔ All over writing & correction it any must be initiated & stamped by the bidder.
- We / I read the standard Bidding Documents (Volume-I) available in the Office & Website of DMC (East) and agreed to abide all of them and also provide all these documents with our signature as & when directed.

Signature of the contractor Name & Address_____

ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

EXEĆUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

SUR ER GIN JAMSHED ZONE

Work NO. 06

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)



BILL OF QUANTITIES

FOR

PROVIDING & LYING SEWERAGE LINE IN STREET NO. 31-D, MEHMOODABAD NO.04 JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

ESTIMATED COST:-

Bid Security:-

RS. 9,78,843/= 5% of Quoted Amount

Did Security.-

Tender Cost:-

Rs. 2,000/=

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE

Issue to M/s

P.O. No.

Dated:

. Bank:

<u>This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before</u> <u>Issuance of the Bidding Documents</u>)

a)	Name of Procuring Agency	JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)
b)	Brief Description of Works	PROVIDING & LYING SEWERAGE LINE IN Street no. 31-d, mehmoodabad no. 04, Jamshed Zone, dmc (east)
c)	Procuring Agency's Address	<u>Gol Market Block "B" SMCHS Area, Near</u> <u>Darweshia Masjid</u>
d)	Estimated Cost:	<u>Rs. 9,78,843/=</u>
e)	Amount of Bid Security:	5% of Quoted Rate
	Fill in lump Sum amount or in % age of bi exceedi 1g 5%	d amount / Estimated Cost, but not
f)	Period of Bid Validity (days)	<u>90 Days</u>
g)	Security Deposit:- (Including bid security) (in % age of bid amount / estimated cost	<u>05% Earnest Money + 05% Retention</u> <u>Money</u> equal to 10%
h)	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from Bills:	05 % Retention Money
i)	Deadline for submission of Bids along with time:	<u>06-NOVEMBER-2015 (01:00 PM)</u>
j)	Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening	06-NOVEMBER-2015 (02:00 PM)
k)	Time for Completion from written order of commence	After Receiving of Work Order 45 Days
l)	Liquidity damages (0.05 of Estite total not exceeding 10%	mated Cost or Bid Cost per day of delay, but

m) Deposit Receipt No: Date: Amount

3

hali

EXEĆUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)



SCHEDULE

SUBJECT: <u>PROVIDING & LYING SEWERAGE LINE IN STREET NO. 31-D</u> <u>MEHMOODABAD UC-04, JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)</u>

Estimate Cost: Rs.9,78,843/=

ĥ

Tender Cost Rs: 2000/=

S. #	Description Of Work	Quantity	Rate	Amount
1.	Dismantling Cement Concrete Reinformced	64 Cft	5445.00%Cft	3,485
2.	Excavation for pipe line in trenches, and pits in all kind of soils of murum i/c trimming and dressing sides to true alignment and shpae levelling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade, cutting joints holes and disposal of surplus earth within one chain as directed by Engineer Incharge, providing fence guards, lights, flags and temporary crossing for non vehicular traffic where ever required lift upto 5ft and lead upto one chain.	12615 Cft	4,650%0Cft	58,660
3.	Excavition for pip line in trenches, and pits in Hard rock by Hammering and Cheaseling i/c trimming and dressing sides to true alignment and shape levelling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade, cutting joints holes and disposal of surplus earth within one chain as directed by Engineering Incharge, Providing fence guards, lights, flags and temporary crossing for non vehicular traffic where ever required lift upto 5ft (1.52n) and lead upto one chain	1410 Cft	24,150%0Cft	34,052
4.	Refilling of excavated stuff in trenches 6" layier i/c watering and ramming and ramming etc	13037Cft	2760%0Cft	35,982
5.	Provicing Laying RCC Pipes with (Rubber Ring) joint and fitting in trench i/c cutting, fitting and jointing with rubber ring i/c testing with water to specified pressure. a) 12" Dia	935 Rft	367.00 P/Rft	3,43,145
6.	Cement Concrete plain in including placing compacting, finishing and curing, complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering Ratio 1:4:8	381 Cft	9416.28%Cft	35,876
7.	Erection and removal of centering Partal Wood (2nd Class) ii) Vertical	3,454 Sft	3,127.41%Sft	1,08,020
8.	Cement Concrete plain in including placing Ratio 1:2:4	1,864 Cft	14429.25%Cft	2,68,961
9.	Manufacturing & supplying of R.C.C ring slab of 21" dia inside 36" dia outside 7.5 width and 6" thick I/C 3/8" dia tor steel bars two concentric rings with 3/8" dia 8 Nos cross linked bars welded and Two sunk type hooks casted in a 1:1 ½:3 concrete with embedded 15 Kg C.I frame in perfect position i/c transportation charges for coverage lead of 20 Km Per trip from casting yard to Town Office. (A Minimum of 25 Nos Slabs per trip will be transported).	27 Nos	1906.60 Each	51,478

			Total PC Cost	9,78,843
11.	Carriage of 100 Cft/ 5 Tons of all material like stone, aggregate, spawl, coal lime, surkhi etc B.G Rail fastening points and crossing bridge, girders, pipes, sheets RailM.S Bars etc or 1000 nos: bricks 10" X 5" X 3" or 1000 Nos: tiles 12" X 6" X 2" or 150 Cft of timber or 100 Maunds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by contractors. 15 Miles.	1,363 Cft	1065.00%Cft	14,516
10.	Manufacturing & Supplying of R.C.C Main Hole Covers Cast in 1:2:4 concrete ratio 3" deep at center reinforced with 3/8" tor steel bars at 4" C/C welded to 1/8" thick 2.5 inch deep M.S Plate i/c curing stacking transportation within Miles a) 21" dia	27 Nos.	913.63 Each	24,668

SUMMARY OF BILL OF QUANTITIES

I / We hereby quoted as follows:

Total Schedule Rate Amount Rs. 9,78,843.00

% Above / Below of the Schedule Rate Rs.

Grand Total Rs.

(Rupees)_

for the complete job for all Schedule of Rates.

Time Limit (45) days

Penalty Per Day Rs. 1500/=

NOTE:

- Tender must be quoted in figure & in word Both otherwise liable to be cancelled.
- All over writing & correction it any must be initiated & stamped by the bidder.
- We / I read the standard Bidding Documents (Volume-I) available in the Office & Website of DMC (East) and agreed to abide all of them and also provide all these documents with our signature as & when directed.

Signature of the contractor Name & Address

SUB ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE

ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

WORK NO. 07

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)



BILL OF QUANTITIES

FOR

<u>P/L PRE CAST RCC SLAB FOR SW DRAIN ROOF IN</u> MANZOOR COLONY JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

ESTIMATED COST:-

RS. 9,96,949/=

5% of Quoted Amount

Bid Security:-

Tender Cost:-

Rs. 2,000/=

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE

Issue to M/s	 P.O. No.	
	 Dated:	
	 Bank:	3

<u>This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before</u> <u>Issuance of the Bidding Documents</u>)

a)	Name of Procuring Agency	JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)
b)	Brief Description of Works	<u>P / L PRE CAST RCC SLAB FOR SW DRAIN</u> <u>ROOF IN MANZOOR COLONY LAMSHED</u> ZONE, DMC (EAST)
c)	Procuring Agency's Address	<u>Gol Market Block "B" SMCHS Area, Near</u> Darweshia Masjid
d)	Estimated Cost:	<u>Rs. 9,96,949</u>
e)	Amount of Bid Security:	5% of Quoted Rate
	Fill in lump Sum amount or in % age of bi exceeding 5%	d amount / Estimated Cost, but not
f)	Period of Bid Validity (days)	<u>90 Days</u>
g)	Security Deposit:- (Including bid security) (in % age of bid amount / estimated cost	05% Earnest Money + 05% Retention Money equal to 10%
h)	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from Bills:	05 % Retention Money
i)	Deadline for submission of Bids along with time:	06-NOVEMBER-2015 (01:00 PM)
j)	Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening	06-NOVEMBER-2015 (02:00 PM)
k)	Time for Completion from written order of commence	After Receiving of Work Order 45 Days
1)	Liquidity damages (0.05 of Esti total not exceeding 10%	mated Cost or Bid Cost per day of delay, but

m) Deposit Receipt No: Date: Amount

2

τ.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

SCHEDULE

SUBJECT: <u>P / L PRECAST RCC SLAB FOR SW DRAIN ROOF IN MANZOOR COLONY,</u> <u>JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)</u>

Estimate Cost: Rs.9,96,949/=

Tender Cost Rs: 2000/=

S. #	Description Of Work	Quantity	Rate	Amount
1.	Earth work Excavation in Ashed Sand Soft Solid or Silt Clearness undressed level upto 50 ft	21776 Cft	1663.75%0Cft	36,230
2.	Disposal of Unsuitable / surplus excavated material outside the Jamshed Zone limit including loading and unloading by Mechanical means 15 Miles	17201 Cft	1065.00%Cft	1,83,191
3.	Dismantling Cement Concrete Plain (1:2:4)	613 Cft	3327.50%Cft	20,398
4.	Dismar tling Cement Concrete Reinformced	256 Cft	5445.00%Cft	13,939
5.	Erection and removal of centering Partial wood 2 nd Class (ii) Vertical	4783 Sft	3127.41%Sft	1,49,584
6.	Cement Concrete Plain in including placing Ratio 1 2:4	1579 Cft	14429.25%Cft	2,27,838
7.	Fabrica ion of Mild Steel Reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting, bending laying in positior making joints and fastenings i/c cost of binding wire (also includes removal of using tor bars	33.8839 Cwt	5001.70 P/Cwt	1,69,477
8.	Reinforced cement concrete work i/c all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately, this rate also includes all kinds of forms mould lifting shuttering curring rendering and finishing the exposed surface (i/c screening and washing of shingle) RCC work in roof slab beams columns rafts, lir tels and other structural members laid in situ or present laid in position complete in all respect.	759 Cft	258.62 P/ Cft	1,96,292
	Tespeci.	1	Total PC Cost	9,96,949

SUMMARY OF BILL OF QUANTITIES

I 'We hereby quoted as follows:

Total Schedule Rate Amount Rs. 9,96,949.00

_____% Above / Below of the Schedule Rate Rs. _____

Grand Total Rs.

(Rupees)

for the complete job for all Schedule of Rates.

Time Limit (45) clays

Penalty Per Day Rs. 1500/=

NOTE:

- Tender must be quoted in figure & in word Both otherwise liable to be cancelled.
- All over writing & correction it any must be initiated & stamped by the bidder.
- We / I read the standard Bidding Documents (Volume-I) available in the Office & Website of DMC (East) and agreed to abide all of them and also provide all these documents with our signature as & when directed.

Signature of the contractor Name & Address

ER J AMSHED ZONE

ASSISTANT **VE ENGINEER** JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

W.NO. 08

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)



BILL OF QUANTITIES

FOR

<u>CLEANING & DESILTING OF OPEN SURFCAR</u> <u>DRAIN / NALLAHS IN SECTOR D, E, F & H</u> MANZOOR COLONY JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

ESTIMATED COST:-

Bid Security:-

Tender Cost:-

RS. 9,98,262/=

5% of Quoted Amount

Rs. 2,000/=

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE

Issue to M/s

P.O. No.

Dated:

Bank:

<u>This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before</u> <u>Issuance of the Bidding Documents</u>)

a)	Name of Procuring Agency	JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)
b)	Brief Description of Works	CLEANING & DESILTING OF OPEN SURFACE DRAIN / NALLAHS IN SECTOR, D, E, F, & H, MANZOOR COLONY, JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)
c)	Procuring Agency's Address	<u>Gol Market Block "B" SMCHS Area, Near</u> Darweshia Masjid
d)	Estimated Cost:	<u>Rs. 9,98,262/=</u>
e)	Amount of Bid Security:	5% of Quoted Rate
	Fill in lump Sum amount or in % age of bi exceeding 5%	d amount / Estimated Cost, but not
f)	Period of Bid Validity (days)	<u>90 Days</u>
g)	Security Deposit:- (Including bid security) (in % age of bid amount / estimated cost	<u>05% Earnest Money + 05% Retention</u> <u>Money</u> equal to 10%
	(in % age of old amount / estimated cost	
h)	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from Bills:	05 % Retention Money
i)	Deadline for submission of Bids along with time:	06-NOVEMBER-2015 (01:00 PM)
j)	Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening	06-NOVEMBER-2015 (02:00 PM)
k)	Time for Completion from written order of commence	After Receiving of Work Order 45 Days
1)	Liquidity damages (0.05 of Estite total not exceeding 10%	mated Cost or Bid Cost per day of delay, but

m) Deposit Receipt No: Date: Amount

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)



SCHEDULE

SUBJECT: <u>CLEANING & DESILTING OF OPEN SURFACE DRAIN / NALLAHS IN SECTOR</u> <u>D</u>, E, F & H MANZOOR COLONY, JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

Estimate Cost: Rs.9,98,262/=

Tender Cost Rs: 2000/=

S. #	Description Of Work	Quantity	Rate	Amount
1.	Earth work Excavation in Ashed Sand Soft Solid or Silt Clearness undressed level upto 50 ft	98025 Cft	1663.75%0Cft	1,63,089
2.	Disposal of Unsuitable / surplus excavated material outside the Jamshed Zone limit including loading and unloading by Mechanical means 15 Miles	78420 Cft	1065.00%Cft	8,35,173
	J		Total PC Cost	9,98,262

SUMMARY OF BILL OF QUANTITIES

I / We hereby quoted as follows:

Total Schedule Rate Amount Rs. 9,98,262.00

____% Above / Below of the Schedule Rate Rs. _____

Grand Total Rs.

(Rupees)_

for the complete job for all Schedule of Rates.

l'ime Limit (45) c ays

Penalty Per Day Rs. 1500/=

NOTE:

- Tender must be quoted in figure & in word Both otherwise liable to be cancelled.
- All over writing & correction it any must be initiated & stamped by the bidder.
- We / I read the standard Bidding Documents (Volume-I) available in the Office & Website of DMC (East) and agreed to abide all of them and also provide all these documents with our signature as & when directed.

Signature of the contractor Name & Address

ASSISTANT ÉXÈCUTIVE ENGINEER ______AMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

EXÉCUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

W.NO. 09

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)



BILL OF QUANTITIES

FOR

<u>PROVIDING & LYING SEWERAGE LINE IN SECTOR</u> <u>"C" AKHTER COLONY UC-01 JAMSHED ZONE,</u> <u>DMC (EAST)</u>

ESTIMATED COST:-

Bid Security:-

Tender Cost:-

RS. 9,93,306/=

5% of Quoted Amount

Rs. 2,000/=

UTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE

Issue to M/s

P.O. No.

Dated:

Bank:

<u>This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before</u> <u>Issuance of the Bidding Documents</u>)

a)	Name of Procuring Agency	JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)
b)	Brief Description of Works	PROVIDING & LYING SEWERAGE LINE IN Sector "C' Akhter Colony UC-01, JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)
c)	Procuring Agency's Address	<u>Gol Market Block "B" SMCHS Area, Near</u> <u>Darweshia Masjid</u>
d)	Estimated Cost:	<u>Rs. 9,93,306/=</u>
e)	Amount of Bid Security:	5% of Quoted Rate
	Fill in lump Sum amount or in % age of bi exceeding 5%	d amount / Estimated Cost, but not
f)	Period of Bid Validity (days)	<u>90 Days</u>
g)	Security Deposit:- (Including bid security) (in % age of bid amount / estimated cost	<u>05% Earnest Money + 05% Retention</u> <u>Money</u> equal to 10%
h)	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from Bills:	05 % Retention Money
i)	Deadline for submission of Bids along with time:	06-NOVEMBER-2015 (01:00 PM)
j)	Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening	06-NOVEMBER-2015 (02:00 PM)
k)	Time for Completion from written order of commence	After Receiving of Work Order 45 Days
1)	Liquidity damages (0.05 of Esti total not exceeding 10%	mated Cost or Bid Cost per day of delay, but

m) Deposit Receipt No: Date: Amount

EXEĆUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)



SCHEDULE

SUBJECT: <u>PROVIDING & LYING SEWERAGE LINE IN SECTOR "C" AKHTER COLONY</u> <u>UC-01, JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)</u>

Estimate Cost: Rs.9,93,306/=

Tender Cost Rs: 2000/=

S. #	Description Of Work	Quantity	Rate	Amount
1.	Excavation for pipe line in trenches, and pits in all kind of soils of murum i/c trimming and dressing sides to true alignment and shpae levelling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade, cutting joints holes and disposal of surplus earth within one chain as directed by Engineer Incharge, providing fence guards, lights, flags and temporary crossing for non vehicular traffic where ever required lift upto 5ft and lead upto one chain.	18375 Cft	4650.00%0Cft	85,444
2.	Refilling of excavated stuff in trenches 6" layer i/c watering and ramming etc.	16640 Cft	2760.00%0Cft	45,926
3.	 Providing Laying RCC Pipes with (Rubber Ring) joint and fitting in trench i/c cutting, fitting and jointing with rubber ring i/c testing with water to specified pressure. a) 9" Dia b) 12" Dia c) 15" Dia 	375 Rft 250 Rft 600 Rft	206.00 P/Rft 367.00 P/Rft 436.00 P/Rft	77,250 91,750 2,61,600
4.	Cement Concrete plain in including placing compacting, finishing and curing, complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering Ratio 1:4:8	381 Cft	9416.28%Cft	35,876
5.	Erection and removal of centering Partal Wood (2nd Class) ii) Vertical	3,454 Sft	3,127.41%Sft	1,08,021
6.	Cemert Concrete plain in including placing Ratio 1:2:4	1,864 Cft	14429.25%Cft	2,68,961
7.	Carriage of 100 Cft/ 5 Tons of all material like stone, aggregate, spawl, coal lime, surkhi etc B.G Rail fastening points and crossing bridge, girders, pipes, sheets RailM.S Bars etc or 1000 nos: bricks 10" X 5" X 3" or 1000 Nos: tiles 12" X 6" X 2" or 150 Cft of timber or 100 Maunds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by contractors. 15 Miles.	1,735 Cft	1065.00%Cft	18,478
			Total PC Cost	9,93,306

SUMMARY OF BILL OF QUANTITIES

I / We hereby quoted as follows:

Total Schedule Rate Amount Rs. 9,93,306.00

% Above / Below of the Schedule Rate Rs.

Grand Total Rs.

(Rupees)_

_____ for the complete job for all Schedule of Rates.

Time Limit (45 days

Penalty Per Day Rs. 1500/=

NOTE:

- Tender must be quoted in figure & in word Both otherwise liable to be cancelled.
- All over writing & correction it any must be initiated & stamped by the bidder.
- We / I read the standard Bidding Documents (Volume-I) available in the Office & Website of DMC (East) and agreed to abide all of them and also provide all these documents with our signature as & when directed.

Signature of the contractor Name & Address_____

JAMSHED ZO

ASSISTANTEXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

Work NG. 10

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)



BILL OF QUANTITIES

FOR

PROVIDING & LYING SEWERAGE LINE IN STREET NO. 06 & 07, HILL AREA, CHANESAR GOTH UC-04 JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

ESTIMATED COST:-

RS. 9,97,994/=

Bid Security:-

Tender Cost:-

5% of Quoted Amount Rs. 2,000/=

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE

lssue to M/s

P.O. No.

Dated: Bank:

<u>This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before</u> <u>Issuance of the Bidding Documents</u>)

a)	Name of Procuring Agency	JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)			
b)	Brief Description of Works	PROVIDING & LYING SEWERAGE LINE IN STREET NO. 06 & 07 HILL AREA, CHANESAR GOTH UC-04, JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)			
c)	Procuring Agency's Address	<u>Gol Market Block "B" SMCHS Area, Near</u> <u>Darweshia Masjid</u>			
d)	Estimated Cost:	<u>Rs. 9,97,994/=</u>			
e)	Amount of Bid Security:	5% of Quoted Rate			
	Fill in Lump Sum amount or in % age of bid amount / Estimated Cost, but not exceeding 5%				
f)	Period of Bid Validity (days)	<u>90 Days</u>			
g)	Security Deposit:- (Including bid security) <u>05% Earnest Money + 05% Retention</u> <u>Money</u> (in % age of bid amount / estimated cost equal to 10%				
h)	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from Bills:	05 % Retention Money			
i)	Deadline for submission of Bids along with tim e:	06-NOVEMBER-2015 (01:00 PM)			
j)	Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening	06-NOVEMBER-2015 (02:00 PM)			
k)	Time for Completion from written order of commence	After Receiving of Work Order 45 Days			
1)	Liquidity damages (0.05 of Esti total not exceeding 10%	mated Cost or Bid Cost per day of delay, but			

m) Deposit Receipt No: Date: Amount

`

¥

ial

EXEĆUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)



.

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

SCHEDULE

SUBJECT: <u>PROVIDING & LYING SEWERAGE LINE IN STREET NO. 06 & 07, HILL AREA,</u> <u>CHANESAR GOTH UC-04 JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)</u>

Estimate Cost: Rs.9,97,994/=

Tender Cost Rs: 2000/=

S. #	Description Of Work	Quantity	Rate	Amount
1.	Excavation for pipe line in trenches, and pits in all kind of soils of murum i/c trimming and dressing sides to true alignment and shpae levelling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade, cutting joints holes and disposal of surplus earth within one chain as directed by Engineer Incharge, providing fence guards, lights, flags and temporary crossing for non vehicular traffic where ever required lift upto 5ft and lead upto one chain.	16,125 Cft	4650.00%0Cft	74,981
2.	Refilling of excavated stuff in trenches 6" layer i/c watering and ramming etc.	14357 Cft	2760.00%0Cft	39,625
3.	 Providing Laying RCC Pipes with (Rubber Ring) joint and fitting in trench i/c cutting, fitting and jointing with rubber ring i/c testing with water to specified pressure. a) 9" Dia b) 12" Dia c) 15" Dia 	600 Rft 300 Rft 500 Rft	206.00 P/Rft 367.00 P/Rft 436.00 P/Rft	1,23,600 1,10,100 2,18,000
4.	Cement Concrete plain in including placing compacting, finishing and curing, complete includ ng screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering Ratio 1:4:8	381 Cft	9416.28%Cft	35,876
5.	Erection and removal of centering Partal Wood (2nd Class) ii) Vertical	3,454.04 Sft	3,127.41%Sft	1,08,022
6.	Cement Concrete plain in including placing Ratio 1:2:4	1,864 Cft	14429.25%Cft	2,68,961
7.	Carriage of 100 Cft/ 5 Tons of all material like stone, aggregate, spawl, coal lime, surkhi etc B.G Rail fastening points and crossing bridge, girders, pipes, sheets RailM.S Bars etc or 1000 nos: bricks 10" X 5" X 3" or 1000 Nos: tiles 12" X 6" X 2" or 150 Cft of timber or 100 Maunds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by contractors. 15 Miles.	1,7 68 Cft	1065.00%Cft	18,829/ 18,478
			Total PC Cost	9,97,994

SUMMARY OF BILL OF QUANTITIES

I / We hereby quoted as follows:

Total Schedule Rate Amount Rs. 9,97,994.00

_____% Above / Below of the Schedule Rate Rs. _____

Grand Total Rs.

(Rupees)_

for the complete job for all Schedule of Rates.

Time Limit (45) days

Penalty Per Day Rs. 1500/=

NOTE:

- Tender must be quoted in figure & in word Both otherwise liable to be cancelled.
- ✤ All over writing & correction it any must be initiated & stamped by the bidder.
- We / I read the standard Bidding Documents (Volume-I) available in the Office & Website of DMC (East) and agreed to abide all of them and also provide all these documents with our signature as & when directed.

Signature of the contractor Name & Address

ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

EXEĆUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

EER JAMSHED ZONE

W.NO. 12

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)



BILL OF QUANTITIES

FOR

<u>CLEANING OF SEWERAGE LINES THROUGH</u> <u>WINCHING IN DIFFERNT UC'S OF JAMSHED</u> <u>ZONE, DMC (EAST)</u>

ESTIMATED COST:-

Bid Security:-

RS. 9,99,394/=

5% of Quoted Amount

Tender Cost:-

Rs. 2,000/=

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE

Issue to M/s

P.O. No.

Dated:

Bank:

<u>Th s section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before</u> <u>Issuance of the Bidding Documents</u>)

a)	Name of Procuring Agency	JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)
b)	Brief Description of Works	CLEANIGN OF SEWERAGE LINE THROUGH WINCHING IN DIFFERENT UC'S OF JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)
c)	Procuring Agency's Address	<u>Gol Market Block "B" SMCHS Area, Near</u> <u>Darweshia Masjid</u>
d)	Estimated Cost:	<u>Rs. 9,99,394/=</u>
e)	Amourt of Bid Security:	5% of Quoted Rate
	Fill in lump Sum amount or in % age of bi exceeding 5%	d amount / Estimated Cost, but not
f)	Period of Bid Validity (days)	90 Days
g)	Security Deposit:- (Including bid security) (in % age of bid amount / estimated cost	<u>05% Earnest Money + 05% Retention</u> <u>Money</u> equal to 10%
h)	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from Bills:	05 % Retention Money
i)	Deadline for submission of Bids along with time:	06-NOVEMBER-2015 (01:00 PM)
j)	Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening	06-NOVEMBER-2015 (02:00 PM)
k)	Time for Completion from written order of commence	After Receiving of Work Order 45 Days
1)	Liquidity damages (0.05 of Estimated total not exceeding 10%	mated Cost or Bid Cost per day of delay, but

m) Deposit Receipt No: Date: Amount

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)



SCHEDULE

SUBJECT: <u>CLEANING OF SEWERAGE LINE THROUGH WINCHING IN DIFFERENT UC'S</u> OF JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

Estimate Cost: Rs.9,99,394/=

Tender Cost Rs: 2000/=

S. #	Description Of Work	Quantity	Rate	Amount
1.	Manufacturing and supplying of RCC Ring Slab of 21" dia inside 36" dia outside 7.5 width and 6" thick i/c 3/8" dia tor steel bars twon concentric rings with 3/8" dia 8 Nos cross linked bars welded and two sunk type hooks costed in 1:1½:3 concrete with embeded 15 Kg C.I. frame in perfect position i/c transportation charges for an average lead of 20 Km per trip from casting yard to town offices (A minimum of 25 slabs per trip will be transported)	35 Nos.	1906.60 Each	66,731.00
2.	Manufacturing and supplying RCC manhole covers cast in situ 1:2:4 concrete ratio 3 inch deep at centre reinforced with 3/8" dia tor steel bars at 4" C/C welded to 1/8" thick 2.5 inch deep M.S. plate i/c curing, stacking and tranportation within 10 miles a) 21" Dia	34 Nos.	913.63 Each	-31,063.00
3.	Complete cleaning of Sewer restoring full original capacity of the winching machine, steel buckets and draggers sizing from 6" – 18" dia. This cleaning operationwould require to & from movement of the buckets & draggers from down streams to the up dream for a many times as required for complete sewerage removal of size 6" lesser than the size of the pipe would be passed through the pipe for up streams down streams to ensure / check the satisfactory completion of the job. Silt taken out from the sewers would be disposed off at garbage dumping point. a) 12" Dia b) 15" Dia c) 18" Dia d) 24" Dia	2000 Rft 500 Rft 500 Rft 3000 Rft	80.50 P/Rft 96.60 P/Rft 128.80 P/Rft 209.30 P/Rft	161,000 48,300 64,400 6,27,900
		5000 KII	Total PC Cost	9,99,394

SUMMARY OF BILL OF QUANTITIES

I / We hereby quoted as follows	:	
	Total Schedule Rate Amount	Rs. 9,99,394.00

% Above / Below of the Schedule Rate Rs.

Grand Total Rs.

(Rupees)____

_ for the complete job for all Schedule of Rates.

Time Limit (45) days

NOTE:

- * Tender nust be quoted in figure & in word Both otherwise liable to be cancelled.
- ↔ All over writing & correction it any must be initiated & stamped by the bidder.
- We / I read the standard Bidding Documents (Volume-I) available in the Office & Website of DMC (East) and agreed to abide all of them and also provide all these documents with our signature as & when directed.

Signature of the contractor Name & Address

Penalty Per Day Rs. 1500/=



llumthin

ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

WOCK NO. 13

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)



BILL OF QUANTITIES

FOR

PAINTING ON KERB BLOCK IN DIFFERENT UC'S OF JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

ESTIMATED COST:-

Bid Security:-

Tender Cost:-

RS. 9,99,476/=

5% of Quoted Amount

Rs. 2,000/=

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE

lssue	to	M/s	
-------	----	-----	--

P.O. No.

_____ Dated:

Bank:

<u>This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before</u> <u>Issuance of the Bidding Documents</u>)

a)	Name of Procuring Agency	JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)
b)	Brief Description of Works	PAINTING ON KERB BLOCK IN DIFFERENT UC'S OF JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)
c)	Procur ng Agency's Address	<u>Gol Market Block "B" SMCHS Area, Near</u> Darweshia Masjid
d)	Estimated Cost:	<u>Rs. 9,99,476/=</u>
e)	Amourt of Bid Security:	5% of Quoted Rate
	Fill in lump Sum amount or in % age of bi exceeding 5%	d amount / Estimated Cost, but not
f)	Period of Bid Validity (days)	<u>90 Days</u>
g)	Security Deposit:- (Including bid security) (in % age of bid amount / estimated cost	<u>05% Earnest Money + 05% Retention</u> <u>Money</u> equal to 10%
h)	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from Bills:	05 % Retention Money
i)	Deadline for submission of Bids along with time:	06-NOVEMBER-2015 (01:00 PM)
j)	Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening	06-NOVEMBER-2015 (02:00 PM)
k)	Time for Completion from written order of commence	After Receiving of Work Order 45 Days
1)	Liquidity damages (0.05 of Estimated total not exceeding 10%	mated Cost or Bid Cost per day of delay, but

m) Deposit Receipt No: Date: Amount

(¹



SCHEDULE

SUBJECT: <u>PAINTING ON KERB BLOCK IN DIFFERENT UC'S OF JAMSHED ZONE, DMC</u> (EAST)

Estimate Cost: Rs.9,99,476/=

Tender Cost Rs: 2000/=

S.#	Description Of Work	Quantity	Rate	Amount
1.	Preparing the surface and painting with Enemal paint of approve make i/c rubbingg the surface with sand paper filling the voids with chalk plaster of paris and then painting etc complete. 2nd subsequent coat	70299 Sft	837.10 %Sft <u>584.65 % Sft</u> 1421.75%Sft	9,99,476
			Total PC Cost	9,99,476

I / We hereby quoted as follows:

Total Schedule Rate Amount Rs. 9,99,476.00

_____% Above / Below of the Schedule Rate Rs. _____

Grand Total Rs.

(Rupees)____

_____ for the complete job for all Schedule of Rates.

Time Limit (45) days

Penalty Per Day Rs. 1500/=

NOTE:

- Tender must be quoted in figure & in word Both otherwise liable to be cancelled.
- All over writing & correction it any must be initiated & stamped by the bidder.
- We / I read the standard Bidding Documents (Volume-I) available in the Office & Website of DMC (East) and agreed to abide all of them and also provide all these documents with our signature as & when directed.

Signature of the contractor Name & Address

ASSISTANT TIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

EER J:MS HED ZONE

W.NO.14

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)



BILL OF QUANTITIES

FOR

<u>CLEANING OF NALLAH NEAR HINDU BASTI,</u> <u>NOOR MASJID, MARIUM MASJID AND</u> <u>SURROUNDING AREAS IN UC-02, JAMSHED ZONE,</u> <u>DMC (EAST)</u>

ESTIMATED COST:-

9,99,417/1 RS. 9,99,471/=

Bid Security:-

5% of Quoted Amount

Tender Cost:-

Rs. 2,000/=

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

<u>JAMSHED ZONE</u>

Issue to M/s

P.O. No.

Dated:

Bank:

Signature & Sta np of Issuing Authority

<u>Th s section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before</u> <u>Issuance of the Bidding Documents</u>)

a)	Name of Procuring Agency	JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)
b)	Brief Description of Works	CLEANING OF NALLAH NEAR HINDU Basti,noor Masjid, Marium Masjid and Surrounding Areas in U.C -02, Jamshed Zone D.M.C (East)
c)	Procuring Agency's Address	<u>Gol Market Block "B" SMCHS Area, Near</u> <u>Darweshia Masjid</u>
d)	Estimated Cost:	<u>Rs. 9,99,471/=</u>
e)	Amount of Bid Security:	5% of Quoted Rate
	Fill in l 1mp Sum amount or in % age of bi exceeding 5%	d amount / Estimated Cost, but not
f)	Period of Bid Validity (days)	90 Days
g)	Security Deposit:- (Including bid security) (in % age of bid amount / estimated cost	<u>05% Earnest Money + 05% Retention</u> <u>Money</u> equal to 10%
h)	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from Bills:	05 % Retention Money
i)	Deadline for submission of Bids along with time:	<u>06-NOVEMBER-2015 (01:00 PM)</u>
j)	Venue, I ime and Date of Bid Opening	<u>06-NOVEMBER-2015 (02:00 PM)</u>
k)	Time for Completion from written order of COMMENCE	After Receiving of Work Order 45 Days
1)	Liquidity damages (0.05 of Esti- total not ϵ xceeding 10%	mated Cost or Bid Cost per day of delay, but

m) Deposit Receipt No: Date: Amount

11.00

.

1

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)



SCHEDULE

SUBJECT: CLEANING OF NALLAH NEAR HINDU BASTI, NOR MASJID, MARIUM MASJID AND SURROUNDING AREAS IN UC-02, JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

Estimate Cost: Rs.9,99,417/=

S. #	Description Of Work	Quantity	Rate	Amount
1.	Dismantling Cement Concrete Plain (1:2:4)	319 Cft	3327.50%Cft	10,615
2.	Dismantling Cement Concrete reinforced	272 cft	5445.00%Cft	14,810
3.	Earth work Excavation in Ashed Sand Soft Solid or Silt Clearness undressed level upto 50 ft	100919 Cft	1663.75%0Cft	1,67,904
4.	Disposal of Unsuitable / surplus excavated material outside the Jamshed Zone limit including loading and unloading by Mechanical means 15 Miles	75689 Cft	1065.00%Cft	8,06,088
			Total PC Cost	9,99,417

SUMMARY OF BILL OF QUANTITIES

I / We hereby quoted as follows:

Total Schedule Rate Amount Rs. 9,99,417.00

% Above / Below of the Schedule Rate Rs.

Grand Total Rs.

(Rupees)___

_ for the complete job for all Schedule of Rates.

Time Limit (45) days

Penalty Per Day Rs. 1500/=

Tender Cost Rs: 2000/=

NOTE:

- Tender must be quoted in figure & in word Both otherwise liable to be cancelled.
- All over writing & correction it any must be initiated & stamped by the bidder.
- We / I read the standard Bidding Documents (Volume-I) available in the Office & Website of DMC (East) and agreed to abide all of them and also provide all these documents with our signature as & when directed.

Signature of the contractor Name & Address_____

GINEER JAMSHED ZONE

ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

W. NO. 15

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)



BILL OF QUANTITIES

FOR

<u>CLEANING OF NALLAH NEAR HILL AREA,</u> <u>REHMAN COLONY, GHAZALI ROAD, KASHMIR</u> <u>PLAZA, MEO CHOWK AND SURROUNDING IN</u> <u>UC-02, JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)</u>

ESTIMATED COST:-

RS. 9,99,378/=

Bid Security:-

5% of Quoted Amount

Tender Cost:-

Rs. 2,000/=

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE

[ssue to M/s

P.O. No.

_____ Dated:

Bank:

<u>This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before</u> <u>Issuance of the Bidding Documents</u>

Name of Procuring Agency	JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)
Brief Description of Works	CLEANING OF NALLAH NEAR HILL AREA, REHMAN COLONY, GHAZALI ROAD, KASHMIR PLAZA, MEO CHOWK, AND SURROUNDINGS IN U.C -02, JAMSHED ZONE D.M.C (EAST)
Procuring Agency's Address	<u>Gol Market Block "B" SMCHS Area, Near</u> Darweshia Masjid
Estimated Cost:	<u>Rs. 9,99,378/=</u>
Amount of Bid Security:	5% of Quoted Rate
Fill in lump Sum amount or in % age of b exceeding 5%	id amount / Estimated Cost, but not
Perioc of Bid Validity (days)	<u>90 Days</u>
Security Deposit:- (Including bid security) (in % age of bid amount / estimated cost	<u>05% Earnest Money + 05% Retention</u> <u>Money</u> equal to 10%
Percentage, if any, to be deducted from Bills:	05 % Retention Money
Deadline for submission of Bids along with time:	06-NOVEMBER-2015 (01:00 PM)
Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening	06-NOVEMBER-2015 (02:00 PM)
Time for Completion from written order of commence	After Receiving of Work Order 45 Days
Liquidity damages (0.05 of Estimate total not exceeding 10%	mated Cost or Bid Cost per day of delay, but
	Procuring Agency's Address Estin ated Cost: Amount of Bid Security: Fill in lump Sum amount or in % age of b exceeding 5% Perioc of Bid Validity (days) Security Deposit:- (Including bid security) (in % age of bid amount / estimated cost Percentage, if any, to be deducted from Bills: Deadline for submission of Bids along with time: Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening Time for Completion from written order of commence

m) Deposit Receipt No: Date: Amount

halie



SCHEDULE

SUBJECT: <u>CLEANING OF NALLAH NEAR HILL AREA, REHMAN COLONY, GHAZALI</u> <u>ROAD, KASHMIR PLAZA, MEO CHOWK AND SURROUNDING IN UC-02,</u> <u>JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)</u>

Estimate Cost: Rs.9,99,378/=

Tender Cost Rs: 2000/=

S. #	Description Of Work	Quantity	Rate	Amount
1.	Dismantling Cement Concrete Plain (1:2:4)	319 Cft	3327.50%Cft	10,615
2.	Dismantling Cement Concrete reinforced	272 cft	5445.00%Cft	14,810
3.	Earth work Excavation in Ashed Sand Soft Solid or Silt Clearness undressed level upto 50 ft	100915 Cft	1663.75%0Cft	1,67,897
4.	Disposal of Unsuitable / surplus excavated material outside the Jamshed Zone limit including loading and unloading by Mechanical means 15 Miles	75686 Cft	1065.00%Cft	8,06,056
			Total PC Cost	9,99,378

SUMMARY OF BILL OF QUANTITIES

I / We hereby quoted as follows:

Total Schedule Rate Amount Rs. 9,99,378.00

% Above / Below of the Schedule Rate Rs.

Grand Total Rs.

(Rupees)_

_____ for the complete job for all Schedule of Rates.

Time Limit (45) days

Penalty Per Day Rs. 1500/=

NOTE:

- Tender must be quoted in figure & in word Both otherwise liable to be cancelled.
- All over writing & correction it any must be initiated & stamped by the bidder.
- We / I read the standard Bidding Documents (Volume-I) available in the Office & Website of DMC (East) and agreed to abide all of them and also provide all these documents with our signature as & when directed.

Signature of the contractor Name & Address

INKER JAMSHED ZONE

ASSISTANT EX **FIVE ENGINEER** JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)



BILL OF QUANTITIES

FOR

RAISING OF BOUNARY WALL OF AL MURTAZA <u>FAMILY PARK IN THE JURISDICTION OF</u> JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

ESTIMATED COST:-

RS. 9,78,298/=

5% of Quoted Amount

Bid Security:-

Tender Cost:-

Rs. 2,000/=

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE

Issue to M/s

P.O. No.

_____ Dated:

Bank:

<u>This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before</u> <u>Issuance of the Bidding Documents</u>)

a)	Nan e of Procuring Agency	JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)
b)	Briet Description of Works	RAISING OF BOUNDARY WALL OF AL MURTAZA FAMILY PARK IN THE JURISDICTION OF JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)
c)	Procuring Agency's Address	<u>Gol Market Block "B" SMCHS Area, Near</u> <u>Darweshia Masjid</u>
d)	Estimated Cost:	<u>Rs. 978,298/=</u>
e)	Amount of Bid Security:	5% of Quoted Rate
	Fill in lump Sum amount or in % age of bi exceeding 5%	d amount / Estimated Cost, but not
f)	Period of Bid Validity (days)	<u>90 Days</u>
g)	Security Deposit:- (Including bid security) (in % age of bid amount / estimated cost	<u>05% Earnest Money + 05% Retention</u> <u>Money</u> equal to 10%
h)	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from Bills:	05 % Retention Money
i)	Deadline for submission of Bids along with time:	<u>06-NOVEMBER-2015 (01:00 PM)</u>
j)	Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening	06-NOVEMBER-2015 (02:00 PM)
k)	Time for Completion from written order of commerce	After Receiving of Work Order 45 Days
1)	Liquidity damages (0.05 of Estitetation total not exceeding 10%	mated Cost or Bid Cost per day of delay, but

m) Deposit Receipt No: Date: Amount



SCHEDULE

SUBJECT: <u>RAISING OF BOUNDARY WALL OF AL-MURTAZA FAMILY PARK IN THE</u> JURISIDCTION OF JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

Estimate Cost: Rs.9,78,298/=

Tender Cost Rs: 2000/=

S. #	Description Of Work	Quantity	Rate	Amount
1.	Dismantling cement concrete Reinforced seprating Reinforced cement from concrete cleaning & Straightening the same	60 Cft	5445.00%Cft	3,267.00
2.	Erection and removal of centering for RCC or plain Cement Concrete works of Partal Wood (2r.d Class) ii) Vertical	960 Sft	3127.41%Sft	30,023.00
3.	Cement Concrete plain in including placing Ratio 1:2:4	480 Cft	14429.25% Cft	69,260.00
4.	Providing & Laying 1:3:6 cement concrete solid block masonary wall 6" and below in thickness set in 1:6 cement mortar in ground floor super structure including raking out joints & curring etc.	4114 Cft	15771.01%Cft	6,48,819.00
5.	Cement Plaster 1:6 upto 12' height 3/4" thick	8760 Sft	2590.50%Sft	2,26,928.00
			Total PC Cost	9,78,298

SUMMARY OF BILL OF QUANTITIES

I / We hereby quoted as follows:

Total Schedule Rate Amount Rs. 9,78,298.00

% Above / Below of the Schedule Rate Rs.

Grand Total Rs.

(Rupees)_____

for the complete job for all Schedule of Rates.

Time Limit (45) days

Penalty Per Day Rs. 1500/=

NOTE:

- Tender must be quoted in figure & in word Both otherwise liable to be cancelled.
- All over writing & correction it any must be initiated & stamped by the bidder.
- We / I read the standard Bidding Documents (Volume-I) available in the Office & Website of DMC (East) and agreed to abide all of them and also provide all these documents with our signature as & when directed.

Signature of the contractor Name & Address

SUB GIN J WISHED ZONE

ASSISTA TIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)